HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR

ORDER

No. [H4 /Confdl/2019 Dated 12" February, 2019
11-2-5/2017

Madhya Pradesh State Judicial Academy, High Court of Madhya
Pradesh (MPSJA), Jabalpur is conducting Motivational Workshop for
Advocates as per the action plan of XIV Finance Commission with the funds
allocated by the State Government under the Head - “Training & Training
Material™ to the High Court.

FFor the aforesaid purpose, Advocates whose names are shown as per
List-*A” annexed with this order, will participate in the Motivational Workshop
for Advocates at M.P. State Judicial Academy scheduled to be held from
25.02.2019 to 28.02.2019 (from 10:30 am to 5:00 pm), as per the following terms
and conditions :-

. The nominated Advocates shall have to report at 10:00 a.m. sharp on

25.02.2019 in the Auditorium of the M.P. State Judicial Academy, Jabalpur.

2. The nominated Advocates are directed to appear soberly dressed (i.e. white
shirt and grey-black stripped/white/black trousers in case of men and white
saree and blouse in casc of women).

3. Nominated Advocates are expected to bring law books (bare Acts as
illustrated in the syllabus of the HIS Examination).

4. Nominated Advocates shall have to make their own arrangements for
travelling and accommodation.

5. The participants shall be provided with breakfast, working lunch and tea
twice with light snacks during the workshop.

6.  On successful completion of the workshop, MPSJA shall provide

“Certificate of participation™ to the participants.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
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(ARVIND KUMAR SHUKI.A)

ﬁ/RI*IGIS'I'R/\R GENERAL



Endt. No. [H5  /Confdl/2019 Dated 12" February, 2019
[1-2-5/2017

Copy forwarded to :-

1. The Deputy Controller, Govt. Central Press, Arera Hills, Habibganj, Bhopal-6 for
publication in the next issue of the M.P. Gazaette,

2. The Principal Sccretary, Govt. M.P. Law & l.egislative Affairs Department,
1¥ Floor, Vindhyachal Bhawan, Bhopal, Pin 462 006, for information.

3. The Accountant General, (I), M.P. Gazetted Audit Department, Gwalior, for

information.
4. The Accountant General, (11), Gwalior, for information.

5. The Secretary, M.P. State Bar Council, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur

premises for information and necessary action.

6. The District & Sessions Judge, Jabalpur/ Katni/ Mandla/ Balaghat/ Seoni/
Chhindwara/ Damoh/ Dindori/ Anuppur/ Shahdol/ Singrauli/ Rewa/ Satna/ Sagar
for intimating thc nominated Advocates as per annexed list List-*A” and to ensure
participation of the Advocates in the aforesaid workshop.

7. Registrar (I.T.), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for sending copy of
order by e-mail to following Judicial Officers:-

1. District Judge (Inspection), High Court Premises, Jabalpur/ District Judge
(Inspection), J.E.-1, Judges Enclave, Residency Area, Indore-452001/ District
Judge (Inspection), 28/B, Race-course Road, Opposite Maila Ground, Gwalior
(M.P.), for information.

2. Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench Indore, for information.

3. Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench at Gwalior, New High Court
Building, City Centre, Gwalior, for information.

4. Member Secretary, M.P. State Legal Scrvices Authority, 574, South Civil Lines,
Jabalpur, for information.

5. Principal Registrar (Judicial)/ (Vigilance)/ (L.I..R. & Examination), High Court of
M.P., Jabalpur, for information.

6. Member Secretary, State Court Management System Committee, FHigh Court of

M.P., Jabalpur, for information.
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7. Registrar (1&L.)/ (District Establishment)/ (Works & Infrastructure)/ (Judicial-I)/

(Judicial-11)/ (Administration)/ (Exam & labour Judiciary)/ Officer on Special
Duty/ Registrar-cum-Secretary, High Court Legal Service Committee, High Court

of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

Director/ Additional Director/ Faculty Member (Sr.)/ Faculty Member (Jr.)/
Assistant Director/ O.S.Ds, Madhya Pradesh State Judicial Academy, Jabalpur
for information.

Registrar (E.)/ Account Officer/ Budget Officer/ Joint Registrar (Protocol)/
Deputy Registrar (Judicial), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for
information.

Registrar-cum-P.P.S. to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of Madhya
Pradesh, Jabalpur, for placing the same before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for kind
information.

P.S. to Hon'ble Shri Justice . High Court of
M.P., Jabalpur/Bench Indore/Bench Gwalior for placing the same before His
[.ordship for kind information.

Section Officer, Pension/ Budget/ Assistant (Work)/ Complaint/ Pay Fixation
(Gazetted)/ Advance/ lecave (Gazetted)/ Civil Checker/ Criminal Checker,
High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for information.

PS to Registrar General, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for

information.

_ /ﬁ\c\
(ARVIND KU]Q‘IAR SHUKILA)

@REGISTRAR GENERAL
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Madhya Pradesh State Judicial Academy

High Court of M.P., Jabalpur

MOTIVATIONAL WORKSHOP FOR ADVOCATES
Dated: 25-02-2019 to 28-02-2019

Name of Advocate

Shri Ashish Tripati

Shri Manvend Singh

‘Shri Santosh Rathore

‘Shri Sumit Nayak

'Shri Mohd.Ramjan

'Shri Akhilesh Kumar Dwivedi
Shri Vikas Kumar Pandey
Shri Ankit Kesharwani

‘Shri Santosh Tiwari

‘Shri Mahidhar Mishra

‘Shri Anantram Vaishay

‘Shri Sashi Busan Kumar

‘Shri Shivendra Kumar Singh Patel
Shri Rishi Pandey

iShri Jagmohan Lal Sahu

Shri Shravan Kumar Shukla

Shri Kaushlendra Pandey

Shri Dilip Kumar Dwivedi
‘Shri Arun Singh Chandel
‘Shri Mahesh Kumar Gupta
‘Shri Virendra Chanpuriya
‘Shri Pradeep Tiwari

‘Shri Anuj Tiwari

Shri Sharda Tripathi

Smt. Anjulata Paroha

‘Shri Mukesh Puri Goswami

Tehsil

| Anuppur

Anuppur

| Anuppur
- Anuppur
| Anuppur

Kotma

Kotma
Rajendragram |
| Rajendragram |

| Rajendragram |

Waidhan

‘Waidhan
‘Waidhan

Waidhan

| Waidhan
| Deosar

Deosar

Deosar

Deosar
Deosar
Katni
Katni
Katni

Katni

Katni
| Katni

District
Anuppur

Anuppur
Anuppur

' Anuppur
-Anuppur
| Anuppur
'Anuppur

Anuppur
Anuppur
Anuppur

Singrauli

| Singrauli
| Singrauli
| Singrauli
| Singrauli
| Singrauli

| Singrauli

Singrauli

| Singrauli

Singrauli

Katni
Katni
Katni

Katni

Katni

Katni




S. No.
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
43
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Name of Advocate
Shri Sidharat Gautam

Smt. Tripti Tamrekar

‘Shri Arun Kumar Mishra
Shri Subhash Tripathi
Shri Amit Kumar Tiwari
‘Shri Harshvardhan Singh

Shri Dharmendra Kumar Pandey

‘Shri Satyendra Kumar Sharma
Ku. Shuchi Mishra

Shri Saleha Haidar

Ku. Pooja Rajak

Shri Dilip Awadhiya
Shri Dinesh Tripathi

Shri Narendra Kumar Tiwari

Shri Girish Dwivedi

‘Shri Subham Bose

Shri Mahendra Deshmukh

Shri Narayan Prasad

Shri Narendra Patle

‘Shri Rajpal Ukey

Shri Bhojlal Ranna
Ku. Savita Ajit

‘Shri Vimal Rahangdale
Shri D.R. Bisen

Shri Ajaz Khan

Ku. Pooja Vishwakarma
Shri Satish Chandra Rushikar

Shri V.P. Thakre

Shri Asad Rehan Qureshi

‘Shri Ragvendra Sharma

‘Shri Narayan Bopche

-Katni
-Katni

Rewa
Rewa
Rewa
Rewa

Rewa

| Balaghat

| Balaghat

| Balaghat
| Balaghat

| Balaghat

Balaghat

Seoni

Tehsil
Katni

Dhimarkheda
Rewa '

Rewa

Rewa

Rewa

Rewa

Rewa

Balaghat
Balaghat
Balaghat

Balaghat

Balaghat

Balaghat
Balaghat

| Balaghat

Seoni

District

Katni
Katni
| Katni

Katni

Rewa
Rewa
Rewa
Rewa
Rewa
Rewa

Rewa

Rewa

‘Rewa

Rewa

Rewa

-Balaghat
-Balaghat
'Balaghat
‘Balaghat
| Balaghat
-BaIagHat
'Balaghat
'Balaghat
-Balaghat
'Balaghat
| Balaghat
| Balaghat

Balaghat

| Balagliat
Seoni

Seoni
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S. No.
58

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Name of Advocate
Shri Rambhuj Baghel

‘Shri Devendra Sahu

Shri Mohd. Khalid Khan

‘Sushri Sheera Afroj Khan
‘Shri Yugal Kishore Baghel
‘Shri Manoj Prajapati

‘Shri Ajay Awasthi

‘Shri Rajendra Choudhary
‘Shri Ajay Paraste |
Shri Satyendra Yadav

‘Shri Sudeel Barmaiya

Shri Virendra Padwar

‘Shri Arvind Tiwari

‘Shri Harsh Kumar Gupta
‘Shri Shivlal Maravi

‘Shri Raju Singh Rathore
Shri Deepak Rakeshiya
‘Shri Aditya Kumar Tiwari
‘Shri Ramesh Chandra Banerji
‘Shri Balkrishna Mishra
‘Shri Deepak Mishra

Shri Vinay Pathak

‘Shri Dharmendra Singh
:Shri Pushpendra Singh Patel
‘Shri Satyanarayan Mishra
‘Shri Sunil Datt Tripathi
‘Shri Lovekush Soni

'Shri Mohindar Singh Bains
‘Shri Vijay Pal

‘Shri Ajay Bhargav

‘Shri Mansoor Baig

Tehsil
Seoni

Seoni
Seoni
Seoni

Seoni

Seont

Seoni

Seoni

Dindori

Dindori

Dindori

Dindori
Dindori
Dindori

Dindori

Dindori

Dindori

Satna

Satna

- Satna

Amarpatan

'Nagod
‘ 'Nagod

Uchehara

‘Maiher
‘Maiher

| Rampur

Ehh‘inc‘lwara

| Chhindwara

Chhindwara

‘Chhindwara

District
Seoni

Seoni
‘Seoni
‘Seoni

Seoni
Seoni
‘Seoni

‘Seoni
Dindori
Dindori
Dindori
Dindori
Dindori
Dindori
Dindori
Dindori
Dindori
‘Satna

Satna
‘Satna

‘Satna

Satna
‘Satna

‘Satna

Satna

Satna

i Satna
Chhindwara
‘Chhindwara
‘Chhindwara
‘Chhindwara
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S. No.
89

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

Name of Advocate
Shri Durgesh Vishwakarma

‘Shri Himesh Shukla

‘Smt. Shabnam Khan/ Shukla
Shri Shakti Pandeya

‘Shri Brajesh Kohre

Shri Kubre Tekankar

‘Shri Rakesh Pathak

Shri Nitin Mishra

Shri Sachendra Saraap

Shri Rajesh Yadav
Shri Rahul Rai
Shri Satish Verman
Shri Atul Saraap

Shri Aashish Tripathi
Shri K X. Jhariya (Jr,)
‘Shri Anrath Singh Thakur

Ku. Deepa Sonj
Shri Pradeep Rai

‘Shri Mohd. Shahid Khan
‘Shri Kapil Singh Hajari

Shri Anil Ahirwar
Shri Pratap Dubey

Shri Neeraj Badgaiya
‘Shri Rakesh Singh Thakur

'Shri Pramod Sareiya

Shri Manish Kumar Pandey
Shri Shaliendra Dubey

'Shri Balkishan Ahirwar

Shri Aakash Shukla

‘Shri Neelesh Mishra

Shri Rakesh Patel

Tehsil | District
Chhindwara Chhindwara

Chhindwara :Chhindwara

Chhindwara Chhindwara
Chhindwara  Chhindwara
Chhindwara Chhindwara
Chhindwara Chhindwara

Mandla Mandla
Mandla Mandla
Mandla ‘Mandla
Mandla Mand.a
‘Mandla Mandla
‘Mandla Mandla
Mandla Mandla
Mandia Mandla
Mandla Mandla
Damoh Damoh
‘Damoh Damoh
Damoh Damch
‘Damoh Damoh
Damoh Damoh
‘Damoh ‘Damoh
Pathariya Damoh
Pathariya ~ Damoh
Tendukhera Damoh
Tendukhera Damoh
Sagar | Sagar
| Sagar | Sagar
Sagar | Sagar
| Sagar | Sagar
Sagar | Sagar
| Sagar | Sagar
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S. 1}_10.
120

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Name of Advocate

‘Shri Manish Kumar Tiwari
‘Shri Ramesh Pathak

‘Shri Vishal Dubey

‘Shri Amit Tiwari

‘Shri Yogesh Singh Baghel
‘Shri Anil Tiwari

‘Shri Sumit Tripathi

Shri Ram Sagar Shukla
‘Shri Ajay Kumar Mishra
Shri Anil Kumar Sharma
‘Smt. Sunita Gupta

‘Shri Raj Kumar Gupta
‘Smt. Neetu Pasene

‘Smt. Hemlata Chhatriya
‘Shri Vinod Kumare Shrivastava
‘Smt. Preeti Yadav

Shri Prakash Kumar Patel
Shri Abhishek Aacharya
Shri Raj Kumar Ahirwar
Shri Anurag Kumar Singh
‘Shri Rupesh Rakwar

‘Shri Prem Narayan Verma

Tehsil

| Sagar

Sagar
Sagar
Sagar

‘Shahdol

Shahdol
Shahdol

] aitpur
1 aitpur
] aitpur

Jabalpur
Jabalpur
Jabalpur

] abalpur
Jabalpur
J abalpur
J abalpur
J abalpur
J abalpur
] abalpur
J abalpur

J abalpur

District

| Sagar
'Sagar
| Sagar
| Sagar

Shahdol

‘Shahdol

Shahdol

‘Shahdol

Shahdol

‘Shahdol

Jabalpur

J abalpur

Jabalpur
Jabalpur
Jabalpur

J abalpur
J abalpur

Jabalpur
Jabalpur
Jabalpur
Jabalpur

J abalpur






