HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR

ORDER

No. 144 /Confdl/2019 II-2-5/2017 Dated 12th February, 2019

Madhya Pradesh State Judicial Academy, High Court of Madhya Pradesh (MPSJA), Jabalpur is conducting **Motivational Workshop for Advocates** as per the action plan of XIV Finance Commission with the funds allocated by the State Government under the Head — "Training & Training Material" to the High Court.

For the aforesaid purpose, Advocates whose names are shown as per List-'A' annexed with this order, will participate in the Motivational Workshop for Advocates at M.P. State Judicial Academy scheduled to be held from 25.02.2019 to 28.02.2019 (from 10:30 am to 5:00 pm), as per the following terms and conditions:-

- 1. The nominated Advocates shall have to report at 10:00 a.m. sharp on 25.02.2019 in the Auditorium of the M.P. State Judicial Academy, Jabalpur.
- 2. The nominated Advocates are directed to appear soberly dressed (i.e. white shirt and grey-black stripped/white/black trousers in case of men and white saree and blouse in case of women).
- 3. Nominated Advocates are expected to bring law books (bare Acts as illustrated in the syllabus of the HJS Examination).
- 4. Nominated Advocates shall have to make their own arrangements for travelling and accommodation.
- 5. The participants shall be provided with breakfast, working lunch and tea twice with light snacks during the workshop.
- 6. On successful completion of the workshop, MPSJA shall provide "Certificate of participation" to the participants.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

(ARVIND KUMAR SHUKLA)
REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endt. No. 145 /Confdl/2019 II-2-5/2017

Dated 12th February, 2019

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Deputy Controller, Govt. Central Press, Arera Hills, Habibganj, Bhopal-6 for publication in the next issue of the M.P. Gazaette,
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Govt. M.P. Law & Legislative Affairs Department, 1st Floor, Vindhyachal Bhawan, Bhopal, Pin 462 006, for information.
- 3. The Accountant General, (I), M.P. Gazetted Audit Department, Gwalior, for information.
- 4. The Accountant General, (II), Gwalior, for information.
- 5. The Secretary, M.P. State Bar Council, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur premises for information and necessary action.
- 6. The District & Sessions Judge, Jabalpur/ Katni/ Mandla/ Balaghat/ Seoni/ Chhindwara/ Damoh/ Dindori/ Anuppur/ Shahdol/ Singrauli/ Rewa/ Satna/ Sagar for intimating the nominated Λdvocates as per annexed list **List-'Λ'** and to ensure participation of the Advocates in the aforesaid workshop.
- 7. Registrar (I.T.), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for sending copy of order by e-mail to following Judicial Officers:-
 - District Judge (Inspection), High Court Premises, Jabalpur/ District Judge (Inspection), J.E.-1, Judges Enclave, Residency Area, Indore-452001/ District Judge (Inspection), 28/B, Race-course Road, Opposite Maila Ground, Gwalior (M.P.), for information.
 - 2. Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench Indore, for information.
 - 3. Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench at Gwalior, New High Court Building, City Centre, Gwalior, for information.
 - 4. Member Secretary, M.P. State Legal Services Authority, 574, South Civil Lines, Jabalpur, for information.
 - 5. Principal Registrar (Judicial)/ (Vigilance)/ (I.L.R. & Examination), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur, for information.
 - 6. Member Secretary, State Court Management System Committee, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur, for information.

- 7. Registrar (I&L)/ (District Establishment)/ (Works & Infrastructure)/ (Judicial-I)/ (Judicial-II)/ (Administration)/ (Exam & Labour Judiciary)/ Officer on Special Duty/ Registrar-cum-Secretary, High Court Legal Service Committee, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.
- 8. Director/ Additional Director/ Faculty Member (Sr.)/ Faculty Member (Jr.)/ Assistant Director/ O.S.Ds, Madhya Pradesh State Judicial Academy, Jabalpur for information.
- Registrar (E.)/ Account Officer/ Budget Officer/ Joint Registrar (Protocol)/ Deputy Registrar (Judicial), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.
- Registrar-cum-P.P.S. to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for placing the same before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for kind information.
- 11. P.S. to Hon'ble Shri Justice _______, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur/Bench Indore/Bench Gwalior for placing the same before His Lordship for kind information.
- Section Officer, Pension/ Budget/ Assistant (Work)/ Complaint/ Pay Fixation (Gazetted)/ Advance/ Leave (Gazetted)/ Civil Checker/ Criminal Checker, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for information.
- 13. PS to Registrar General, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

(ARVIND KUMAR SHUKLA) REGISTRAR GENERAL

Madhya Pradesh State Judicial Academy High Court of M.P., Jabalpur

MOTIVATIONAL WORKSHOP FOR ADVOCATES

Dated: 25-02-2019 to 28-02-2019

S. No.	Name of Advocate	Tehsil	District
1	Shri Ashish Tripati	Anuppur	Anuppur
2	Shri Manvend Singh	Anuppur	Anuppur
3	Shri Santosh Rathore	Anuppur	Anuppur
4	Shri Sumit Nayak	Anuppur	Anuppur
5	Shri Mohd.Ramjan	Anuppur	Anuppur
6	Shri Akhilesh Kumar Dwivedi	Kotma	Anuppur
7	Shri Vikas Kumar Pandey	Kotma	Anuppur
8	Shri Ankit Kesharwani	Rajendragram	Anuppur
9	Shri Santosh Tiwari	Rajendragram	Anuppur
10	Shri Mahidhar Mishra	Rajendragram	Anuppur
11	Shri Anantram Vaishay	Waidhan	Singrauli
12	Shri Sashi Busan Kumar	Waidhan	Singrauli
13	Shri Shivendra Kumar Singh Patel	Waidhan	Singrauli
14	Shri Rishi Pandey	Waidhan	Singrauli
15	Shri Jagmohan Lal Sahu	Waidhan	Singrauli
16	Shri Shravan Kumar Shukla	Deosar	Singrauli
17	Shri Kaushlendra Pandey	Deosar	Singrauli
18	Shri Dilip Kumar Dwivedi	Deosar	Singrauli
19	Shri Arun Singh Chandel	Deosar	Singrauli
20	Shri Mahesh Kumar Gupta	Deosar	Singrauli
21	Shri Virendra Chanpuriya	Katni	Katni
22	Shri Pradeep Tiwari	Katni	Katni
23	Shri Anuj Tiwari	Katni	Katni
24	Shri Sharda Tripathi	Katni	Katni
25	Smt. Anjulata Paroha	Katni	Katni
26	Shri Mukesh Puri Goswami	Katni	Katni

S. No.	Name of Advocate	Tehsil	District
27	Shri Sidharat Gautam	Katni	Katni
28	Smt. Tripti Tamrekar	Katni	Katni
29	Shri Arun Kumar Mishra	Katni	Katni
30	Shri Subhash Tripathi	Dhimarkheda	Katni
31	Shri Amit Kumar Tiwari	Rewa	Rewa
32	Shri Harshvardhan Singh	Rewa	Rewa
33	Shri Dharmendra Kumar Pandey	Rewa	Rewa
34	Shri Satyendra Kumar Sharma	Rewa	Rewa
35	Ku. Shuchi Mishra	Rewa	Rewa
36	Shri Saleha Haidar	Rewa	Rewa
37	Ku. Pooja Rajak	Rewa	Rewa
38	Shri Dilip Awadhiya	Rewa	Rewa
39	Shri Dinesh Tripathi	Rewa	Rewa
40	Shri Narendra Kumar Tiwari	Rewa	Rewa
41	Shri Girish Dwivedi	Rewa	Rewa
42	Shri Subham Bose	Balaghat	Balaghat
43	Shri Mahendra Deshmukh	Balaghat	Balaghat
44	Shri Narayan Prasad	Balaghat	Balaghat
45	Shri Narendra Patle	Balaghat	Balaghat
46	Shri Rajpal Ukey	Balaghat	Balaghat
47	Shri Bhojlal Ranna	Balaghat	Balaghat
48	Ku. Savita Ajit	Balaghat	Balaghat
49	Shri Vimal Rahangdale	Balaghat	Balaghat
50	Shri D.R. Bisen	Balaghat	Balaghat
51	Shri Ajaz Khan	Balaghat	Balaghat
52	Ku. Pooja Vishwakarma	Balaghat	Balaghat
53	Shri Satish Chandra Rushikar	Balaghat	Balaghat
54	Shri V.P. Thakre	Balaghat	Balaghat
55	Shri Asad Rehan Qureshi	Balaghat	Balaghat
56	Shri Ragvendra Sharma	Seoni	Seoni
57	Shri Narayan Bopche	Seoni	Seoni

S. No.	Name of Advocate	Tehsil	District
58	Shri Rambhuj Baghel	Seoni	Seoni
59	Shri Devendra Sahu	Seoni	Seoni
60	Shri Mohd. Khalid Khan	Seoni	Seoni
61	Sushri Sheera Afroj Khan	Seoni	Seoni
62	Shri Yugal Kishore Baghel	Seoni	Seoni
63	Shri Manoj Prajapati	Seoni	Seoni
64	Shri Ajay Awasthi	Seoni	Seoni
65	Shri Rajendra Choudhary	Seoni	Seoni
66	Shri Ajay Paraste	Dindori	Dindori
67	Shri Satyendra Yadav	Dindori	Dindori
68	Shri Sudeel Barmaiya	Dindori	Dindori
69	Shri Virendra Padwar	Dindori	Dindori
70	Shri Arvind Tiwari	Dindori	Dindori
71	Shri Harsh Kumar Gupta	Dindori	Dindori
72	Shri Shivlal Maravi	Dindori	Dindori
73	Shri Raju Singh Rathore	Dindori	Dindori
74	Shri Deepak Rakeshiya	Dindori	Dindori
75	Shri Aditya Kumar Tiwari	Satna	Satna
76	Shri Ramesh Chandra Banerji	Satna	Satna
77	Shri Balkrishna Mishra	Satna	Satna
78	Shri Deepak Mishra	Amarpatan	Satna
79	Shri Vinay Pathak	Nagod	Satna
80	Shri Dharmendra Singh	Nagod	Satna
81	Shri Pushpendra Singh Patel	Uchehara	Satna
82	Shri Satyanarayan Mishra	Maiher	Satna
83	Shri Sunil Datt Tripathi	Maiher	Satna
84	Shri Lovekush Soni	Rampur	Satna
85	Shri Mohindar Singh Bains	Chhindwara	Chhindwara
86	Shri Vijay Pal	Chhindwara	Chhindwara
87	Shri Ajay Bhargav	Chhindwara	Chhindwara
88	Shri Mansoor Baig	Chhindwara	Chhindwara

	S. No	Name of Advocate	Tehsil	District
	89	Shri Durgesh Vishwakarma	Chhindwara	Chhindwara
	90	Shri Himesh Shukla	Chhindwara	Chhindwara
	91	Smt. Shabnam Khan/Shukla	Chhindwara	Chhindwara
	92	Shri Shakti Pandeya	Chhindwara	Chhindwara
	93	Shri Brajesh Kohre	Chhindwara	Chhindwara
	94	Shri Kubre Tekankar	Chhindwara	Chhindwara
	95	Shri Rakesh Pathak	Mandla	Mandla
	96	Shri Nitin Mishra	Mandla	Mandla
1	97	Shri Sachendra Saraap	Mandla	Mandla
	98	Shri Rajesh Yadav	Mandla	Mand.a
	99	Shri Rahul Rai	Mandla	Mandla
l	100	Shri Satish Verman	Mandla	Mandla
	101	Shri Atul Saraap	Mandla	Mandla
	102	Shri Aashish Tripathi	Mandla	Mandla
	103	Shri K.K. Jhariya (Jr.)	Mandla	Mandla
	104	Shri Anrath Singh Thakur	Damoh	Damoh
	105	Ku. Deepa Soni	Damoh	Damoh
	106	Shri Pradeep Rai	Damoh	Damoh
	107	Shri Mohd. Shahid Khan	Damoh	Damoh
	108	Shri Kapil Singh Hajari	Damoh	Damoh
	109	Shri Anil Ahirwar	Damoh	Damoh
	110	Shri Pratap Dubey	Pathariya	Damoh
	111	Shri Neeraj Badgaiya	Pathariya	Damoh
	112	Shri Rakesh Singh Thakur	Tendukhera	Damoh
	113	Shri Pramod Sareiya	Tendukhera	Damoh
	114	Shri Manish Kumar Pandey	Sagar	Sagar
	115	Shri Shaliendra Dubey	Sagar	Sagar
	116	Shri Balkishan Ahirwar	Sagar	Sagar
	117	Shri Aakash Shukla	Sagar	Sagar
	118	Shri Neelesh Mishra	Sagar	Sagar
	119	Shri Rakesh Patel	Sagar	Sagar

S. No.	Name of Advocate	Tehsil	District
120	Shri Manish Kumar Tiwari	Sagar	Sagar
121	Shri Ramesh Pathak	Sagar	Sagar
122	Shri Vishal Dubey	Sagar	Sagar
123	Shri Amit Tiwari	Sagar	Sagar
124	Shri Yogesh Singh Baghel	Shahdol	Shahdol
125	Shri Anil Tiwari	Shahdol	Shahdol
126	Shri Sumit Tripathi	Shahdol	Shahdol
127	Shri Ram Sagar Shukla	Jaitpur	Shahdol
128	Shri Ajay Kumar Mishra	Jaitpur	Shahdol
129	Shri Anil Kumar Sharma	Jaitpur	Shahdol
130	Smt. Sunita Gupta	Jabalpur	Jabalpur
131	Shri Raj Kumar Gupta	Jabalpur	Jabalpur
132	Smt. Neetu Pasene	Jabalpur	Jabalpur
133	Smt. Hemlata Chhatriya	Jabalpur	Jabalpur
134	Shri Vinod Kumare Shrivastava	Jabalpur	Jabalpur
135	Smt. Preeti Yadav	Jabalpur	Jabalpur
136	Shri Prakash Kumar Patel	Jabalpur	Jabalpur
137	Shri Abhishek Aacharya	Jabalpur	Jabalpur
138	Shri Raj Kumar Ahırwar	Jabalpur	Jabalpur
139	Shri Anurag Kumar Singh	Jabalpur	Jabalpur
140	Shri Rupesh Rakwar	Jabalpur	Jabalpur
141	Shri Prem Narayan Verma	Jabalpur	Jabalpur